APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL MOGA DEVI MINDA MEMORIAL SCHOOL BAGLA HISAR
HA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 531009

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 40954

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE MOGA DEVI MINDA MEMORIAL SCHOOL, Bagla Road,

Bagla,, HISAR, HISAR, - 125052

5 PRINCIPAL NAME DR. MATHEW VARGHESE
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION PHD MA MA BED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID mdmmsbagla01@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9896565134

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | hyne:/amww. mindaschool.com/cbdoc/AFFILIATIONLETTER . pdf

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/TRUSTCERTIFICATE. pdf

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/NOC.pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | 0. /avww.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/RECOGNITIONCERTIFICATE. pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/BUILDINGCERTIFICATE. pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/FIRECERTIFICATE. pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

COMPETENT AUTHORITY



7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION

https://www.mdmms.edu.in/

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND | p40-/mww.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/WATERANDHEALTHCERTIFICATE. pdf

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/FEESTRUCTURE. pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/AnnulaCalendar.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https:/Awww.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/PTAMEMBERS. pdf
MEMBERS

3 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/RESULT.pdf

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL DR. MATHEW VARGHESE
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 53
PGT 12
TGT 12
PRT 21
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR MS. RAMA BILLA

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER MS. RAMA BILLA



RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 121 120 99.17

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2024 93 93 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 37079
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 51 & 2274
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 429

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 40

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 24

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=hUNgqJ4jx_YM
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 MENKA PRT GRADUATE
2 RATI AGGARWAL PRT GRADUATE
3 RADHA SHARMA NTT GRADUATE
4 CHANDERKALA PRT GRADUATE
5 BHARTI NTT POST GRADUATE
6 PRITI PRT POST GRADUATE
7 KHIMANAND JOSHI OTHER GRADUATE
8 KULDEEP KUMAR OTHER GRADUATE

9 GEETA UPPAL NTT GRADUATE



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

SHIKHA

MATHEW VARGHESE

ALOKITA SHARMA

DINESH KUMAR

NEELAM DEVI

SANDEEP THAPA

ROSHNI

DEVENDER

JAMSHED

RIMPEE DHINGRA

PANKAJ KUMAR

RITA SHARMA

TARADUTT JOSHI

SUMAN

SANGEETA RANI

VIKAS

MONIKA RANI

RUBI KUMARI

POOJA BANSAL

KIRTI SINDHU

ANIL KUMAR

PARVEEN

NEETU GUPTA

BHIM PANDEY

HARISH

VIKASH KUMAR

MUKESH

ANUJA

SUNITA

SANDHYA VIBHA

POONAM JAIN

NTT

PRINCIPAL

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PGT

PET

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

M.SC.

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

M.SC

M.F.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.PHIL.

M.PHIL.

M.Sc

B.A.



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

OM BALA

ANU

PARVEEN VERMA

MAHESH KUMAR

SURJIT SAIN

REKHA MALIK

SANDEEP KUMAR

Mr. Rahul

SHVETA GIRDHAR

REENA SHARMA

ANIL

Puspender Singh Karwasra

RAMABILLA

MANISHA

KRITIKA RANI

KARUNA

MAMTA BISHNOI

DIVYA

ANU RANI

RAJAT

PREM PRAJAPATI

KIRTI SHARMA

DEEPIKA

MANISHA

NANDINI WADHWA

PRT

OTHER

NTT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

M.A.

M.Lib

B.A.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.A.

B.A.

B.A,,B.ED

M.COM

MA

M.A

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.COM

M.A.

M.A.

B. TECH

M.SC

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.



