

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MOGA DEVI MINDA MEMORIAL SCHOOL BAGLA HISAR HA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	531009
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	40954
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MOGA DEVI MINDA MEMORIAL SCHOOL, Bagla Road, Bagla,, HISAR, HISAR, - 125052
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DR. MATHEW VARGHESE
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	PHD MA MA BED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mdmmsbagla01@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9896565134

## B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<a href="https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/AFFILIATIONLETTER.pdf">https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/AFFILIATIONLETTER.pdf</a>
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/TRUSTCERTIFICATE.pdf">https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/TRUSTCERTIFICATE.pdf</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/NOC.pdf">https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/NOC.pdf</a>
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/RECOGNITIONCERTIFICATE.pdf">https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/RECOGNITIONCERTIFICATE.pdf</a>
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/BUILDINGCERTIFICATE.pdf">https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/BUILDINGCERTIFICATE.pdf</a>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/FIRECERTIFICATE.pdf">https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/FIRECERTIFICATE.pdf</a>

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://www.mdmms.edu.in/">https://www.mdmms.edu.in/</a>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/WATERANDHEALTHCERTIFICATE.pdf">https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/WATERANDHEALTHCERTIFICATE.pdf</a>

**NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/FEESTRUCTURE.pdf">https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/FEESTRUCTURE.pdf</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/AnnulaCalendar.pdf">https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/AnnulaCalendar.pdf</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/SMC.pdf">https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/SMC.pdf</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/PTAMEMBERS.pdf">https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/PTAMEMBERS.pdf</a>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<a href="https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/RESULT.pdf">https://www.mindaschool.com/cbdoc/RESULT.pdf</a>

**D : STAFF (TEACHING) :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	DR. MATHEW VARGHESE
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	53
	PGT	12
	TGT	12
	PRT	21
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MS. RAMA BILLA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MS. RAMA BILLA

**RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	121	120	99.17	

**RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	93	93	100	

**E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	37079
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	51 & 2274
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 429
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	40
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	24
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=hUNqJ4jx_YM">https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=hUNqJ4jx_YM</a>

**F : TEACHER DETAILS:**

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MENKA	PRT	GRADUATE
2	RATI AGGARWAL	PRT	GRADUATE
3	RADHA SHARMA	NTT	GRADUATE
4	CHANDERKALA	PRT	GRADUATE
5	BHARTI	NTT	POST GRADUATE
6	PRITI	PRT	POST GRADUATE
7	KHIMANAND JOSHI	OTHER	GRADUATE
8	KULDEEP KUMAR	OTHER	GRADUATE
9	GEETA UPPAL	NTT	GRADUATE

10	SHIKHA	NTT	POST GRADUATE
11	MATHEW VARGHESE	PRINCIPAL	POST GRADUATE
12	ALOKITA SHARMA	VICE PRINCIPAL	POST GRADUATE
13	DINESH KUMAR	PGT	POST GRADUATE
14	NEELAM DEVI	PGT	POST GRADUATE
15	SANDEEP THAPA	PGT	POST GRADUATE
16	ROSHNI	TGT	POST GRADUATE
17	DEVENDER	OTHER	GRADUATE
18	JAMSHED	OTHER	GRADUATE
19	RIMPEE DHINGRA	PRT	POST GRADUATE
20	PANKAJ KUMAR	TGT	POST GRADUATE
21	RITA SHARMA	PRT	POST GRADUATE
22	TARA DUTT JOSHI	TGT	POST GRADUATE
23	SUMAN	PRT	GRADUATE
24	SANGEETA RANI	PRT	POST GRADUATE
25	VIKAS	OTHER	GRADUATE
26	MONIKA RANI	PRT	GRADUATE
27	RUBI KUMARI	PRT	POST GRADUATE
28	POOJA BANSAL	PRT	POST GRADUATE
29	KIRTI SINDHU	PRT	M.SC.
30	ANIL KUMAR	PGT	POST GRADUATE
31	PARVEEN	OTHER	POST GRADUATE
32	NEETU GUPTA	PRT	GRADUATE
33	BHIM PANDEY	TGT	M.SC
34	HARISH	PGT	M.F.A.
35	VIKASH KUMAR	PET	B.A.
36	MUKESH	TGT	M.A.
37	ANUJA	PGT	M.PHIL.
38	SUNITA	TGT	M.PHIL.
39	SANDHYA VIBHA	PGT	M.Sc
40	POONAM JAIN	PRT	B.A.

41	OM BALA	PRT	M.A.
42	ANU	OTHER	M.Lib
43	PARVEEN VERMA	NTT	B.A.
44	MAHESH KUMAR	TGT	M.A.
45	SURJIT SAIN	PGT	M.SC.
46	REKHA MALIK	PGT	M.A.
47	SANDEEP KUMAR	PET	B.A.
48	Mr. Rahul	TGT	B.A., B.ED
49	SHVETA GIRDHAR	TGT	M.COM
50	REENA SHARMA	TGT	MA
51	ANIL	PRT	M.A
52	Puspender Singh Karwasra	PGT	M.A.
53	RAMA BILLA	OTHER	M.A.
54	MANISHA	PRT	M.A.
55	KRITIKA RANI	NTT	M.A.
56	KARUNA	PRT	M.A.
57	MAMTA BISHNOI	PRT	M.A.
58	DIVYA	PRT	M.COM
59	ANU RANI	PRT	M.A.
60	RAJAT	PRT	M.A.
61	PREM PRAJAPATI	TGT	B. TECH
62	KIRTI SHARMA	TGT	M.SC
63	DEEPIKA	PGT	M.Sc.
64	MANISHA	PGT	M.Sc.
65	NANDINI WADHWA	PRT	M.Sc.